

Interim Director of Academic Advising Report Extension

RES 242519

AS&SS

RESOLVED: That the Interim Director of Advising submit their report to the Academic Senate no later

than 30 calendar days upon return to campus duties.

RESOLVED: That this report be used to inform and support best practices for academic advising at

CSUB.

RESOLVED: That this report will detail recommendations for the involvement of the Academic Senate

in academic advising, highlighting the Senate's role in informing policies for advising

practices.

RATIONALE: Resolution 222316 requires that the Interim Director of Advising, after a period of

consultation with the relevant stakeholders, develop a proposal for advising that

represents the interests of the entire academic community at CSUB. This proposed plan

was to be delivered to the Academic Senate no later than November 1st, 2023. An

extension is required to accommodate the Interim Director's leave.

Distribution List:

President

Provost and VP for Academic Affairs

VP Student Affairs

AVP & CIO Information Technology Services

AVP Faculty Affairs

AVP Academic Affairs and Dean of Academic Programs

College Deans

Dean of Libraries

Dean of Antelope Valley

Dean of Extended University and Global Outreach

Department Chairs

General Faculty

Approved by the Academic Senate: Sent to the President: President Approved: